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NOTIFICATION 

No. LJD. 181/83/6, t.be 3(st March. 1983. The Following Act of the Mizoram u&ista.tiv� AsseDlbly. 
wili..:h received the as:'cnt of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram. is hereby published for gec.eral 
infomultion. 

Mizo',,c_m Act N o. 2 of 1983 
The Miloram Ap?fOpriatio (No. 2) Act, 1983 

(Rc<.:o.:ivcd the as:lcnl of the LL GO\'�f.ilvr (Administrator) of Mizoram on the 31�t 1k.rdJ, 19M3), 

AN 
.cr 

t,) a utho rise paymenl and apprdpriatiorr c. '.:ertain sums from and oul of the 
Consolidated fund I)' the Union terri to,), -j! Mizoram for the scrvJC'cs of the 

financial year 1983·· '84. 

BE it enacted by the Legishltive A��C::L:'jV of Mizoram in the Thirty-fourth 
Yl'd1" of the Rt:publ • ..- uf India as follo'J.",:-

-

ThiS Act may I..: ':al!ed th.: Mizora:l '! ,\ppropriation (No. 2) Act, 1983. 

2: From and out pf the Consolidated Fun.d of the Union territory of Mizoram 
ll],TC may be paid '1i d applied .'iums net :::xceeding those specified in column 3 
of the Schedule :!n.( unting in the aggrti;"re to the sum of one hundred and 
ckven crares eigty "�ven lakhs and ninety-one thousand rupet:s toward� 
c!draying the severl" ('harge� Vihich will c�me in course of payment cluring the' 
I1n3ncial year 1983 g4 in respect of the �ervices spccified in colum. 2 of the 
St11edule. 

�. The sum� authN � . .:d to be paid ani ,,:�;!>!ied from and out of the Consoli­
da led Fund of the U,rwn territory of M�w,am by this Aet shall be appropriated 
for the services and p,lrposc� e}.prcss.:,� :,� �:1e Schedule in relation to the said 
year. 

Short titl. .. 

Is�ue of 
Rs. l,i1,87.9I,OOO'!· '"1"0111 
ana '.'<H of lh� Cons"iid:J­
ted L,nd of the l �i()n 
territ,'ry of r,·ii7oran ior 
thetilll"dal ,e'4r 198�-·84. 
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Scrvic<.:s and Purposes 

Legi�lativ<.: Assclnbly 
Admlllistrator 
Council of Mini�ters 
Admlllistration of Justice 
EleClion 
Rcvenue 
F:<ci:,c <.lijd Taxa.ioll 
Ircd�Ul),' and Accounb 

Administration 
,')ecrctaridt 
Dhtnct AdministratIOn 
Police 
JaiL 
Supplies and Dj�po:,ah 

Stationery and Printing 

hI<:: Protection and Control 
Other Administrative 
�ervices 
Fension and Other 
Rdirefllcnt I3cnciits 
Education 
Medical 
I loll�:ng 

Ulbun Development 

Information and Publi;:itv 
Labour und Employment' 
Socml S.eeurily andWelfarc 

Di�trict Councib 
Relid on Account ()f 
Natural Calamities 
Co-operation 

�pn:ial and Backward Arc;15 

Mise':ljan<.:()u� Economic 
Services 
Agriculture 

Soil and \Vatcr Conservation 
An i mal H ushandry 

Forests 
Community Dc\dopm<.'nt 
Jildustric� 

Road .. nd Watcr Transport 

2 

THE SCHEDULL 
(Sec sections 2 and 3) 

E, 27/83 

3 

--�Ui,lS NOT
�-

EXCEEDlNG 

Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
R"::-venue 
Revenue 

Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Rev�nue 
Revenue 
Capita] 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Revenue 

Revenue 

Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Revenue 

Revenue 
Capital 
Revenuo..: 
Capital 
Revenue 

Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Capital 
Rl.wenue 
Revenue 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 

Votcd by the 
Legislative 
/\sscmb,y _ 

2J.lo,OUO 
1,15,000 

10,6(),000 
20,00,000 

8,31;,000 
58,00,000 
19,50,000 
30.fA,OOO 

t,37,(j(j,UC{) 
! ,76,40,000 
5.50,00,000 

51,00,000 
J ,42.9lJ ,000 

17,48.60,000 
75.30.000 

5,00,000 
15,00,000 
51,20,000 

19,00.000 

9.37,75,000 
4,05,67,000 

14,00,000 
J .59,({l ,000 

18,40,000 
8,00,000 

40,0(.,000 
24,50,000 

1,40,83,000 
15,00,000 
80,31,000 
16,72,000 

46,88,000 
68,70,000 

2'[3.53,000 
20,67,000 
24,52,000 

3,41.45,000 
5,00,000 

1.54,00,000 
1.95,55,000 

1.00.000 
2.59,02,000 

08,15.000 
1,9Q,91.000 

38,11,000 
3,74,25,000 
4.20,00.000 
1.33,65.000 

26,3':; ,000 

Charge on 
the Consoli- TOT A L 
dated Fund 

74,000 
12.85,000 

21,90,000 
14,00,000 
lQ,60,OOO 
20,00,000 

8,38,000 
58,00,000 
19,50,000 
30,64,000 

1.37,00,000 
1,76,40,000 
5,50,00,000 

51,00,000 
1,42,99,000 

17,48,60,000 
75,30,000 

5,00,000 
15,00,000 
51,20,000 

19,00,000 

9,37,75,000 
4,05.67,000 

14,00,000 
1,59,60,000 

18,40,000 
8,00,000 

40,00,000 
24,50,000 

1,40,83,000 
15,00,000 
80,31,000 
16,72,000 

46,88,000 
68,70,00 

2,13,53,000 
20,67,000 
24,52,000 

3,41,45,000 
5,00.000 

1.54,00,000 
1,95,55,000 

1,00,000 
2,59,02,000 

68,15,000 
1,99,91,000 

38.1 1,000 
3.14,25,000 
4,20,00,000 
1,33,65,000 

26,35,000 
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THE SCH\JDULE 
(Sec sections 2 and 3) 

---1--------�2,-- -----------------------,3------------

Demand 
Numbcr 

3R. 

40. 

41. 

Servicc� and Purposes 

Public Health, Sanilation 
anu Water Supply 
Public Works 

LO:UlS (0 Government 
Servants 
Public Debt 

Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 
Capital 
Revenue 

Revenue 
Capital 

�UMS NOT EXCEEDING 

Voted by the 
Legislative 
Assembly 

3.10,17,000 
2,50,00,000 

12,26.83,000 
10,02,21,000 

1.50,00,000 

Charge on 
th..:: Consoli­
dated Fund 

3,70,13,000 
2,72.54,000 

Ex 27,:'83 

TOTA L 

3.10.t7.000 
2,50,:)0.000 

J 2.26,83,000 
10.02,21,000 

150:10.000 

3.70.13,000 
2.72,54.000 

TOTAL ____________ --'-____ --'I=,
0

,,5 ,c.
3 1=_6.:;.5.::_

0.:;.OO
'--__ .:;.6"'-

5"'6=-2 .:;.6--:.00:.:

0'-____ "CLll-87:il ,000 
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