Librarian L/A

Regd. No. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XII. Aizawl Thursday 31. 3. 1983. Chaitra 10, S. E. 1905 Issue No. 27

NOTIFICATION

No. LJD. 181/83/6, the 31st March, 1983. The Following Act of the Mizoram Legislative Assembly, which received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram, is hereby published for general information.

Mizoram Act N o. 2 of 1983 The Mizoram Appropriatio (No. 2) Act, 1983

(Received the assent of the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram on the 31st March, 1983).

AN ACT

to authorise payment and appropriation of certain sums from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram for the services of the financial year 1983— 84.

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Mizoram in the Thirty-fourth Year of the Republic of India as follows:—

- This Act may be called the Mizoran
- 2. From and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram there may be paid in d applied sums not exceeding those specified in column 3 of the Schedule and unting in the aggregate to the sum of one hundred and eleven crores eight neven lakks and ninety-one thousand rupees towards defraying the several charges which will come in course of payment during the financial year 1983. B4 in respect of the services specified in column, 2 of the Schedule.
- 3. The sums author sed to be paid and applied from and out of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoram by this Act shall be appropriated for the services and purposes expressed in the Schedule in relation to the said year.

Short litis.

Issue of Rs. 1.11,87,91,000/- from and not of the Consolidated Fund of the Union territory of Mizoran for the financial year 1983-84.

THE SCHEDULE (See sections 2 and 3)

	2	3				
			SUMS NOT			
Demand Number			Voted by the Legislative Assembly	Charge on the Consoli- dated Fund	TOTAL	
1.	Legislative Assembly	Revenue	21, (0,000	74,000	21,90,000	
2.	Administrator	Revenue	1,15,000	12,85,000	14,00,000	
3.	Council of Ministers	Revenue	10,60,000		10,60,000	
4.	Administration of Justice	Revenue	20,00,000		20,00,000	
š.	Election	Revenue	8,38,000		8,38,000	
6.	Revenue	Revenuc	58,00,000		58,00,000	
$\tilde{\gamma}$.	Excise and Taxation	Revenue	19,50,000		19,50,000	
8.	Treasury and Accounts Administration	Revenue	30.64 ,0 00		30,64,000	
9.	Secretariat	Revenue	1,37,00,000		1,37,00,000	
10.	District Administration	Revenue	1,76,40,000		1,76,40,000	
11.	Police	Revenuc	5.50,0(),00()		5,50,00,000	
12.	Jails	Revenue	51,00,000		51,00,000	
13.	Supplies and Disposals	Revenue	1,42,99,000		1,42,99,000	
	11	Capital	17,48.60,000		17,48,60,000	
14.	Stationery and Printing	Revenuc	75,30,000		75,30,000	
	,	Capital	5,0(),000		5,00,000	
15.	Fire Protection and Control	Revenue	15,00,000		15,00,000	
16.	Other Administrative Services	Revenue	51,20,000		51,20,000	
J7.	Fension and Other Retirement Benefits	Revenue	19,00,000		19,00,000	
18.	Education	Revenue	9,37,75,000		9,37,75,000	
19.	Medical	Revenue	4,05.67,000		4,05,67,000	
20.	Housing	Revenue	14,00,000		14,00,000	
	C	Capital	1 .59,(♠,000		1,59,60,000	
21.	Urban Development	Revenue	18,40,000		18,40,000	
	_	Capital	8,00,000		8,00,000	
22.	Information and Publicity	Revenue	40,00,000		40,00,000	
23.	Labour and Employment	Revenue	24,50,000		24,50,000	
2 4 .	Social Security and Welfarc	Revenue	1,40,83,000		1,40,83,000	
		Capital	15,00,000		15,00,000	
25.	District Councils	Revenuc	80,31,000		80,31,000	
26.	Relief on Account of Natural Calamities	Revenue	16,72,000		16,72,000	
27.	Co-operation	Revenue	46,88,000		46,88.000	
		Capital	68,70,000		68,70,00	
28.	Special and Backward Areas	Revenue	2,13,53,000		2,13,53,000	
		Capital	20,67,000		20,67,000	
2 9.	Miscellaneous Economic Services	Revenue	24,52,000		24,52,000	
30.	Agriculture	Revenue Capital	3,41,45,000 5,00,000		3,41,45,000 5,00,000	
3i.	Soil and Water Conservation	Revenue	1,54,00,000		1,54,00,000	
32.	Animal Husbandry	Revenue	1,95,55,000		1,95,55,000	
	•	Capital	1,00,000		1,00,000	
3 3.	Forests	Revenue	2,59,02,000		2,59,02,000	
34.	Community Development	Revenue	68,15,000		68,15,000	
35 .	Industries	Revenue	1,99,91,000		1,99,91,000	
		Capital	38,11,000		38,11,000	
36.	Electricity	Revenue	3,74,25,000		3,74,25,000	
		Capital	4,20,00.000		4,20,00,000	
37.	Road and Water Transport	Revenue	1,33,65,000		1,33,65,000	
		Capital	26,35,000		26,35,000	

THE SCHEDULE (See sections 2 and 3)

1		3				
			SUMS NOT EXCEEDING			
Dema Numb			Voted by the Legislative Assembly	Charge on the Consoli- dated Fund	TOTAL	
38.	Public Health, Sanitation and Water Supply	Revenue Capital	3,10,17,000 2,50,00,000		3,10,17,000 2,50,00,000	
39,	Public Works	Revenue Capitai	12,26,83,000 10,02,21,000		12,26,83,000	
40.	Loans to Government Servants	Revenue	1.50,00,000	•	1,50,00.000	
41.	Public Debt	Revenue Capital		3,70,13,000 2,72,54,000	3,70,13,000 2,72,54,000	
	TOTAL	:	1.05,31,65,000	6,56,26,000	1,11,87,91,000	

Published and Printed by the Controller, Printing & Stationery Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, Aizawl. C.550.